
Description 

of Issue

Program 

Segment
Date Time

Durati

on

Community 

Awareness
PSA's

01/01-

03/31
hourly various

Pine Belt 

News
Local News

01/01-

03/31

M-F, 6AM-

10AM

2 

minutes

Supporting 

First 

Responders

Laurel Mardi 

Gras Parade
1/11/2024

8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

Pine Belt 

Charities

United Way 

$100K Payday
2/1/2024

8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

Community 

Awareness

Caerus Mardi 

Gras Parade
2/8/2024

8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

Laurel Main 

Street

Laurel Chili 

Cookoff
2/9/2024

8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

Arts In The 

Community

Laurel 

Little 

Theatre

2/22/2024
8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

Honoring 

Local Heroes

Statewide 

Pinnacle 

Awards

3/21/2024
8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

Arts In The 

Community

Jones 

College 

Theater

3/28/2024
8:30a-

8:40a

10 

minutes

The Morning Crew Radio Show welcomed Lane Bounds from the Fraternal 

Order of Police to discuss the upcoming Mardi Gras Paraade in Laurel 

whose proceeds benefit the FOP.

Tom Colt informs the Pine Belt on the local news and issues of the day.

WXRR aired various public submitted announcements for non profit 

organizations and events. See attached document.

Ally Rogers from the United Way of Southeast Mississippi visited with 

the Morning Crew about their $100,000 giveaway which benefits the local 

United Way and its member organizations.

The Morning Crew Radio Show welcomed cast and staff from the Jones 

College production of "Grease." who discussed the JC theater department 

and their production of the hit Broadway musical.

Michael Marks and Teresa McCreery informed listeners about the upcoming 

Pinnacle Awards, which honors those statewide who have gone above and 

beyond and are often overlooked by the community.

 Quarterly Issues and Programs List

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WXRR-FM / Hattiesburg, 

MS, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of January 1, 

2024, to March 31, 2024.  The listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order in which the issues appear 

does not reflect any priority of significance.    

Heather Brown from Magnolia State Bank visited with Tom Colt about the 

annual Chili Cookoff, which benefits the Laurel Main Street organization 

and its members.

Laurel Little Theatre's Christy Liverette spoke to the Morning Crew 

Radio Show about the community theater's upcoming production of 

"Ordinary People."

Narration or Type and description of Program/Segment

Caerus Mardi Gras Parade organizer Melissa Saucier informed listeners 

about the annual Hattiesburg parade and how proceeds from the event 

benefit a number of Pine Belt organizations.




