## Quarterly Issues and Programs List

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WXRR-FM / Hattiesburg, MS, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of January 1, 2024, to March 31, 2024. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority of significance.

Description of Issue	Program Segment	Date	Time	Durati on	Narration or Type and description of Program/Segment
Community Awareness	PSA's	01/01- 03/31	hourly	various	WXRR aired various public submitted announcements for non profit organizations and events. See attached document.
Pine Belt News	Local News	01/01- 03/31	M-F, 6AM 10AM	2 minutes	Tom Colt informs the Pine Belt on the local news and issues of the day.
Supporting First Responders	Laurel Mardi Gras Parade	1/11/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	The Morning Crew Radio Show welcomed Lane Bounds from the Fraternal Order of Police to discuss the upcoming Mardi Gras Paraade in Laurel whose proceeds benefit the FOP.
Pine Belt Charities	United Way \$100K Payday	2/1/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	Ally Rogers from the United Way of Southeast Mississippi visited with the Morning Crew about their \$100,000 giveaway which benefits the local United Way and its member organizations.
Community Awareness	Caerus Mardi Gras Parade	2/8/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	Caerus Mardi Gras Parade organizer Melissa Saucier informed listeners about the annual Hattiesburg parade and how proceeds from the event benefit a number of Pine Belt organizations.
Laurel Main Street	Laurel Chili Cookoff	2/9/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	Heather Brown from Magnolia State Bank visited with Tom Colt about the annual Chili Cookoff, which benefits the Laurel Main Street organization and its members.
Arts In The Community	Laurel Little Theatre	2/22/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	Laurel Little Theatre's Christy Liverette spoke to the Morning Crew Radio Show about the community theater's upcoming production of "Ordinary People."
Honoring Local Heroes	Statewide Pinnacle Awards	3/21/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	Michael Marks and Teresa McCreery informed listeners about the upcoming Pinnacle Awards, which honors those statewide who have gone above and beyond and are often overlooked by the community.
Arts In The Community	Jones College Theater	3/28/2024	8:30a- 8:40a	10 minutes	The Morning Crew Radio Show welcomed cast and staff from the Jones College production of "Grease." who discussed the JC theater department and their production of the hit Broadway musical.

i		
 _		